SEP-22-2004 16:17 THOMSON & THOMSON	202 728 0741 P.03
FORM PTC-1594 3/8/04 RECC 03 - 19 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, 10269	9242 .cached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC. One Computer Associates Plaza Islandia, NY 11749 Individuals(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 25, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TRISYN GROUP LIMITED fka SH LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Golden Gate Private Equity, Inc. One Embarcadero Center, 33rd Floo City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other A BARBADOS COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached?
Additional numbers atte	thed? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mrs. Kim Walker Name: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Internal Address: Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, 24th Floor City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. MRS. KIM WALKER Name of Person Signing Christins E Wilsom Total number of pages including cover sheet,	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 3, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0503

ä.

1-20-04; 4:08PM;

;6313424866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Computer Associates International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SH Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Barbados ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0504

1-20-04; 4:09PM; .

; 53:3424868

P.05

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal effective as of the 25th day of February. 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Steven MV Woghin

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

THOMSON & THOMSON

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 25th day of February 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Steven M. Woghin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Gerard M. Wissing Notary Public, State of New York No. 6067353 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires December 10, 2005

Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002943 FRAME: 0505

P.06

-20-04; 4:09pM; ,

;6313424666

4 7/ 16

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Daico Deminice Title: wearey

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

\$5.,

On this 21-day of THIVIALY 2004, 1883, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared DAVID C. DONLINE personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.



NOTARY SEALI

1=20-04; 4:09PM;

;6313424888

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Application No	Registration No	Status
United States	INFOPOINT	73/490,285	1,330,237	Cancelled
United States		<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Cancened
	Bankruptcy Informant			Unregistered
United States	Death Informant		<u> </u>	Unregistered
United States	Customer Risk Informant		<u> </u>	Unregistered

7-20-04; 4:09PM;

SEP-22-2004 16:18

.7

16313424866

4 AZ 16

Schedule A

Country —	Trademark	Application No	Registration No	Status
United States	INFOPOINT	73/490,285	1 220 227	
	75/170,285	1,330,237	Cancelled	
United States Bankruptcy Informant	Bankruptev			
			Unregistered	
United States	Death Informant		<u> </u>	
				Unregistered
United States Customer Risk Informant		<u> </u>	·	
			Unregistered	

Page 4 of 4